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. Stay at home except for essential travel and follow the restrictions and public health measures.

Ontario @

List of Licensed Laboratories

This is a list of laboratories licensed to perform drinking water tests in Ontario. Prior to submitting samples please contact the licensed
laboratory to determine if samples will be accepted.
Director's List Out of Province

Valid Valid Licence Valid Valid
Laboratory Shippin Licence Class: Licence Valid Licence Licence
Niiing y A d(li)lPessg Customer Service Contact Class: Or a;lic Class: Class: Class:
Micro- Chimical Radio- Physical/Other Inorganic
biological analytical Chemical
291012
Sheryl Sambrano
i ls\ltjraeet Tel: 403-735-2564
Lid. - Cal’ a Fax: 403-735-2771 Yes
Cal. N ABg 1y, sambrano@agatlabs.com
gary T2E 7P7 (mailto:sambrano@agatlabs.com),
Licensed Laboratories - Ontario
Valid Valid Valid Valid
Laborator Shippin Licence Licence Licence Valid Licence Licence
Niinie y Ad c[l’)?essg Customer Service Contact Class: Class: Class: Class: Class:
Micro- Organic Radio-  Physical/Other Inorganic
biological Chemical analytical Chemical
1470
Government Brad Woodward
Road W, Tel: 705-642-3361
E‘i:ﬁ;ﬁ; Lo BOX 426, Fax: 705-642-3222 Yes Yes Yes
Kirkland Lake, kirkland.lake@testmark.ca
ON (mailto:kirkland.lake@testmark.ca)
P2N 371
5835 Coopers  Nick Boulton
AGAT Ave., Tel: 905-712-5100
Laboratories = Mississauga, Fax: 905-712-5122 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lad. ON boulton@agatlabs.com
147 1Y2 (mailto:boulton@agatlabs.com)
ALS
Laboratory 1435 Norjohn ?;lb ;{gﬁg 13111
Grop Lat, Unit 1 Fax: 905-311-4567 Yes
(E'n\.ll.ronmental Eurlington, ON Als.ondw@alsglobal.com
D1v1§10n) .21 0kG (mailto:Als.ondw@alsglobal.com)
Burlington
Als Tricia Sampson
Laboratory 1081 BartOIl .S.tu T¢l 807-623‘6463
gﬁggonmemal e B Fax: 807-623-7598 Yes Yes Yes
Division) P7B 5N3 Tricia.sampson@alsglobal.com
st (mailto:tricia.sampson@alsglobal.com),
Thunder Bay
ALS .
Laboratory 60 Northland Gle_n; f 9Pél§e6 6910
Group Rd, Unit 1 Tel: 519-886-
(Birvironmentsl Wa’t 100 bN Fax: 519-886-9047 . Yes Yes Yes Yes
Division)  N2v2pg | Qlemapike@alsglobal.com
Wiitsilon (mailto:glenna.pike@alsglobal.com),
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Valid Valid Valid Valid
Laborator Shippin Licence Licence Licence Valid Licence Licence
Name y A d(li)ll')essg Customer Service Contact Class: Class: Class: Class: Class:
Micro-  Organic Radio-  Physical/Other Inorganic
biological Chemical analytical Chemical
3239 Customer Service
Aquatic and Penetanguishene Email: aquaenvirolab@gmail.com
Environmental Rd, (mailto:aquaenvirolab@gmail.com)_  Yes Yes
Laboratory Inc. Barrie, ON Tel: 705-722-5227
L4AM 4Y8 Fax: 705-722-5224
Caduceon 285 Dalton MI(.:helle Dubien
Environmental Avenue Il 613-544-2601
; : > Fax: 613-544-2770 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Laboratories ~ Kingston, QN dibierimand lab
Kinpston KM 6Z1 mdubien@caduceonlabs.com
(mailto:mdubien@caduceonlabs.com)
Caduceon 2378 Holly Grefg6gagl;1é1 0123
Environmental Lane Tl 613-526-
. ’ Fax: 613-526-1244 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Laboratories Ottawa, QN larki p lab
Ottawa K1V 7p1 gc a.rkm@ca uceonlabs.com
(mailto:gclarkin@caduceonlabs.com)
110 West Beaver Christine Burke
Caduceon Creek Rd, Suite Tgl: 289-475-5442
Environmental 14, Fax: 866-562-1963 Ve Y
Laboratories ~ Richmond Hill, cburke@caduceonlabs.com . -
Richmond Hill QN (mailto:cburke@caduceonlabs.
L4B 1J9 <br>com),
Caduceon 112 Commerce Ch1f15t1ne Burke
. Tel: 705-252-5743
Environmental Park Road )
. . Fax: 705-252-5746 Yes Yes
Laboratories - Barrie, QN )
Barri LAN 8W8 cburke@caduceonlabs.com
arme (mailto:cburke@caduceonlabs.com)
Caduceon 3201 Marentette Lorina Merko
Environmental Aye, #5 Jal: 319-966-5541
. e Fax: 519-966-9567 Yes Yes
Laboratories Windsor, QN Isiatle d lab
Windsos N8X 4G3 mer o@caduceonlabs.com
(mailto:lmerko@caduceonlabs.com),
. Lien Dang
o A Woodwardme): 905.-546-2424,x, 1145
am ks Fax: 905-545-0234 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Environmental Hamilton, QN Liend hamil
Laboratory L8H 6P4 PulEILCan ang@____aml to0.ca
(mailto:lien.dang@hamilton.ca)
800 Green Michael Ziebell
City of Ottawa CreekrDrive Tel: 613-580-2424, ¢xf, 22836
Laboratory ; Fax: 613-745-2030 Yes Yes Yes Yes
. Gloucester, QN . .
Services K1J 1A6 Michael.ziebell@ottawa.ca
(mailto:michael.ziebell@ottawa.ca),
City of 425 Kennedy  Krista Thomas
Peterborough  Road, Tel: 705-742-7777 ext, 2632
Environmental Peterborough,  Fax: 705-743-0991 Yes Yes Yes
Protection ON kthomas@peterborough.ca
Laboratory K9J 1B6 (mailto:kthomas@peterborough.ca),
RR#4, 360 York Dr. Nilou Ghazi
E3 Rd, Unit 10, Tel: 905-641-9000_¢x¢, 221
Laboratories ~ Niagara-on-the- Fax: 905-641-9001 Yes
Ing. Lake, QN info@e3labs.ca

LOS 1J0 (mailto:info@e3labs.ca)
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Laboratory
Name

Eurofins
Environment
Testing Canada
Ing. - Ottawa

Gelda
Scientific

City of London
Greenway
Laboratory

Halton
Regional
Laboratory

Health Physics
Laboratory,
Ontario Power
Generation

Laboratory
Services
Division,
University of
Guelph

Bureau Veritas
Laboratories
Radiological

Bureau Veritas
Laboratories

Bureau Veritas
Laboratories

Near North
Laboratories
Ine.

Shipping
Address

146 Colonnade
Rd, Suite 8,
Ottawa, QN
K2E 7Y1

6320 Northwest
Drive,
Mississauga,
ON

L4V 1J7

109 Greenside
Avenue,
London, QN
N6J 2X5

1135 Lakeshore
Road,
Burlington, QN
L7S 1A8

1549 Victoria
Street E,
Whitby, ON
LIN 9E3

95 Stone Road
W,

Guelph, QN
NI1H 8J7

6790 Kitimat
Road, Unit 4
Mississauga,
QN

L5N 5L9

6740
Campobello
Road,
Mississauga,
ON

L5N 2L8

6660
Campobello
Road,
Mississauga,
ON

L5N 219

11-191 Booth
Rd, RR#5,
North Bay, ON

' P1A 4K3

https://www.ontario.ca/page/list-licensed-laboratories
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Valid
Licence

Valid
Valid Licence Licence
Class: Class:
Physical/Other Inorganic

Chemical

Valid Valid
Licence Licence
Class: Class: Class:
Micro- Organic Radio-
biological Chemical analytical

Customer Service Contact

Amy Walpole-James

Tel: 613-727-5692.¢xt, 318 ext 318
Fax: 613-727-5222
_(;aﬁa?yw_alpole-
Jjames@eurofinset.ca)

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Sumona Guha

Tel: 905-673-9320

Fax: 905-673-8114
sumona@gelda.com
(mailto:sumona@gelda.com)

Yes Yes Yes

Anthony Van Rossum

Tel: 519-661-5701

Fax: 519-661-0199
tvanross@london.ca
(mailto:tvanross@london.ca)

Yes Yes

Monica Klawunn

Tel: 905-825-6000.¢x¢, 6254

Fax: 905-634-8917

Monica klawunn@halton.ca
(mailto:Monica.klawunn@halton.ca),

Yes Yes Yes

Kristina Taylor

Tel: 905-430-2215.¢xt, 3259

Fax: 905-430-8583
kristina.taylor@opg.com
(mailto:kristina.taylor@opg.com),

Elizabeth King

Tel: 519-823-1268

Fax: 519-767-6240
kinge@uoguelph.ca
(mailto:kinge@uoguelph.ca)

Mayank Nigam

Tel: 905-826-3080

Fax: 905-826-4151
Mayank.Nigam@bvlabs.com
(mailto:Mayank Nigam@bvlabs.com),

Yes

Yes

Yes

James Aspin

Tel: 905-817-5771

Fax: 905-817-5777
james.aspin@bvlabs.ca
(mailto:james.aspin@bvlabs.ca)

Yes Yes Yes

James Aspin

Tel: 905-817-5771

Fax: 905-817-5777
james.aspin@bvlabs.ca
(mailto:james.aspin@bvlabs.ca)

Yes

Brenda McLay

Tel: 705-497-0550

Fax: 705-497-0549
nnlabs@yvianet.ca
(mailto:nnlabs@yvianet.ca)

Yes Yes Yes
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Valid Valid Valid Valid
Laboratory  Shipping ' Licence Licence Licence Valid Licence Licence
Naiiia Address Customer Service Contact Cl_ass: Class: Class: Class: Class: _
Micro- Organic Radio- Physical/Other Inorganic
biological Chemical analytical Chemical
5805 Progress  Stephne Johnson
s St.reet, Tel: 905-374-5227
Analyfical Tig Niagara Falls,  Fax: 905-356-9672 Yes
“ ON mail@nalabs.ca
L2E 6X8 (mailto:mail@nalabs.ca)
Marlene Van Esse
Ontario Water 20 Currie Street, Jg¢l: 519-351-8266
Testing Centre Chatham, QN  Fax: 519-351-8188 Yes
Ingc. N7M 6L9 oftc@teksavvy.com
(mailto:oftc@teksavvy.com)
Dale Robertson
Paracel ﬁ:i(l)l?éfl? ]1391‘:3( Tel: 613-731-9577
Laboratories > Fax:613-731-9064 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ottawa, QN
Lid. K1G 478 drobertson@paracellabs.com
(mailto:drobertson@paracellabs.com),
Regional AnnMarie Wright
Municipality of (Lo o Tgl: 519-650-8266
Waterloo, . : Fax: 519-650-8270 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Environmental Cambridge, ON awright@regionofwaterloo.ca
N3H 4R6 P T ———
Laboratory (mailto:awright@regionofwaterloo.ca)
SGS 185 Concession. | Ci2ne Griffin
Environmental Street Jil- 705-652-2006
. 2 Fax: 705-652-6365 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
ie;(w;ei d- Lakeﬁel(()i, ON dianne.griffin@sgs.com
Rele KOL 2H (mailto:dianne.griffin@sgs.com)
SGS 657 Consortium A“_gela Stott
Environmental Court T¢l: 519-672-4500
. i Fax: 519-672-0631 Yes Yes
Services - London, QN angela stott@sgs.com
Landen NOE 258 (mailto:angela.stott@sgs.com)
7 Margaret Customer Service
Testmark Y Tel: 705-693-1121
Laboratories Garso,n ON Fax: 705-693-1124 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ltd. Sudbury & Customer.service@testmark.ca
P3L 1E1 ; ;
(mailto:customer.service@testmark.ca)
1335 Riverside  Customer Service
Testmark Drive, Unit Tel: 705-531-1121
Laboratories  #102, Fax: 705-531-1125 Yes Yes Yes
Litd. Timmins Timmins, QN Timmins@testmark.ca
P4R 1A6 (mailto: Timmins@testmark.ca)
Testmark 6820 Kitimat Customer Service
Laboratories Rqad, Unit 4, Tel: 905-821-1112
d Mississauga, Fax: 905-821-2095 Yes Yes Yes Yes
ll\j;is.s—issauga QN Mississauga@testmark.ca
L5N 5M3 (mailto:Mississauga@testmark.ca)
Testiiatk 1131 Ceqtral Customer Service
I ——r— Ave., Unit 2, Tel: 807-333-0921
Lid. - Thunder Thunder Bay,  Fax: 807-333-0924 Yes Yes Yes
Bay. ON thunder.bay@testmark.ca
P7B 7C9 (mailto:thunder.bay@testmark.ca)
545
Torauin Water Commissioners Water Quality Inquiries
Laboratory St .
Cerl reet, Tel: 311 Yes Yes Yes
Laboratory Toronto, QN Fax: 416-392-9134
M4M 1A5

https://www.ontario.ca/page/list-licensed-laboratories
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Valid Valid Valid Valid
Laboratory Shipping . Licence Licence Licence Valid Licence Licence
Name Address Customer Service Contact Class: , Class: Class: Class: Class:
Micro- ~ Organic Radio-  Physical/Other Inorganic
biological Chemical analytical Chemical
Toronto Water 30 Dee Avenue, Water Quality Inquiries
Laboratory Dee Toronto, QN Tel: 311 Yes Yes Yes

Avg. MON 1S9 Fax: 416-392-9134

Colleen Tashiro
Wellington %‘ifvgwthgate Tel: 519-822-2436
Laboratories 2 Fax: 519-822-2849 Yes
Guelph, ON
Ing. NI1G 3M5 Colleen@well-labs.com
(mailto:colleen@well-labs.com)

Renu Joshi

YoreDurham - 901 McKay Te1: 005-686-0041,gx1, 4325

& s Fax: 905-686-0664 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Environmental Pickering, QN Renu joshi@durham ca
Laboratory L1IW 3A3 o
Ministry of the 125 Resources Emerson Perez _
Environment, Road, Tel: 416-235-6348
Conservation  Etobicoke, QN  Emerson.Perez@ontario.ca e Yes Yes om

& Parks MO9P 3V6 (mailto:emerson.perez@ontario.ca)

Ministry of Scott Campbell

Labour, DLA ReSOUICes  e: 416-219-0356

Training & Etobi’coke ON Fax: 416-235-5926 Yes
Skills MOP 3T > Scott. T.Campbell@ontario.ca

Development (mailto:Scott. T.Campbell@ontario.ca)






